IN THE MAGISTRATES' COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF RANDBURG held at Randburg (civil)

Case No. 475/2016

In the matter between:

PAUL ANTHONY MULLON

and

ANTHONY BEAMISH

CLERK OF COMESTIC MOLENCE PRIVATE BAG X3305 2016 -07- 0 1 FIANDBURG 2125 CLERK OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Applicant

Respondent

RETURN: SERVICE OF NOTICE TO SHOW CAUSE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED:

That on 20 June 2016 at 13h49 at COMBINED ARTISTIC PRODUCTIONS CC, TULBAGH NORTH, 369 OAK AVENUE, RANDBURG being the respondent's place of employment a copy of the NOTICE TO SHOW CAUSE, SECTION 3(4) OF THE PROTECTION FROM HARASSMENT ACT, 2011 (ACT NO. 17 OF 2011) was served to ANTHONY BEAMISH personally after the original document was displayed and the nature and contents thereof explained to him. Rule 9(3)(a).

Court Date: 04 July 2016

SHERIFF CHARGES/EXPENSES: (You may require that this account he taxed and youched before

Description	Tariff (OTV		In	and vouched before payment)	
Service 00-06 Km Cellular call Cellular actual costs After hours or urgent service Registration & Return	Tariff 35.00 7.00 3.00 70.00 22.00	0TY 	35.00 7.00 6.00 70.00 22.00	Description	Tariff QTY	Amount
Document Returned	8.00 5.00	1 6	8.00 30.00			

THE CLERK OF THE COURT Randburg TO:

Zero rated items 0.00 Sub-total 178.00 VAT 24.92 Total 202.92

Account No.: R11451

GERHARD BOTHA ATTORNEYS

Dx - 23 PARKTOWN

Your Reference: GB/M242/16

TO:

1 (1881) B (1881) BB(1881) BB

MS BIANCA CHAMBERS - DEPUTY SHERIFF

(Properly appointed in terms of Section 6(1) of the Sheriff's Act No. 90/1986)

Signed at Randburg on 21-06-16

My Reference: 2016/00/07785.00

Sheriff Randburg South West - Ms M.L. Lephadi

P.O. Box 1290 Ferndale 2160 Tel: +27-11 791 0771/2

Fax: +27-11 791 0484

VAT No./BTW Nr. 4680262658



FORM 2 [Regulation 3] APPLICATION FOR PROTECTION ORDER SECTION 2(1) OF THE PROTECTION FROM HARASSMENT ACT, 2011 (ACT NO. 17 OF 2011)

	was an actual	
74 VV 200 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the District of JOHANNESBURG NORTH HELD AT	RANDBURG
Application number:	475 20 16	1998 Bull 2016 Bull and Prince medical and State Security in the Security S
Name of complainant: PAUL	ANTHONY MULLON	entrologica de la companio como como como como como como como co
	NO TENERAL PROPERTY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	
This form is to be lodged with	the clerk of the court	
Is the complainant in possess protection order against hara Domestic Violence Act, 1998	sion of or in the process of applying for a assment or stalking as provided for in the (Act No. 116 of 1998).	Yes No 🗸
PART A: APPLICATION		
(*Delete whichever is not applic	able)	,
1. PARTICULARS OF CO	MPLAINANT	
Surname:	MULLON .	
Full names:	PAUL ANTHONY	
Identity number:	5907285206083	
Date of birth:	1959/07/28	
Home or temporary address:	52 Monte Carlo Drive, Centurion Residential Estate	, Centurion
ÿ.		
Home/contact telephone		The state of the s
number/s:	083 273 6087	
Work address:	AS ABOVE	
Work telephone number:	083 273 6087	
Occupation:		
	Director at The Digital Marketing Company (Pty) Ltd	

Department of Justice and Constitutional Development



*2. PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVEMENTIONED COMPLAINANT (if applicable)

Surname:	NA
Full names:	NA
Identity number:	NA
Date of birth:	NA
Home or temporary address:	NA
Home/contact telephone number/s:	NA
Work address:	NA
Work telephone number:	NA NA
Occupation:	NA
Nature of relationship with the complainant:	NA .
State reason(s) why application is made on behalf of the complainant:	NA
Indicate whether written consent of complainant has been obtained: (Delete whichever is not applicable)	*(a) Written consent has been obtained and is attached. *(b) Written consent is not necessary since the complainant is a child (under the age of 18 years). *(c) The complainant is unable to provide written consent because:

	e:	Age:	Relationship to complainant:
NA			
100			
	INCORMATION DECARDING ACT	CO OF HADAGO	AENT
4.	INFORMATION REGARDING ACT	S OF HARASSI	MENI
Carlotte Contract	e note:		o program in the second of the
(a)	Supporting affidavits by persons this application and must be ann		viedge of the matter concerned may accompany exure to this form.
/L\	If reference is made to any docu	ments photogr	anha racardinga vidana ata
(b)	(i) the original thereo	f must at all tin	epris, recordings, videos etc. — tes be kept by the complainant for purposes o
	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	e in this applica	ation and a subsequent hearing that may take
	place; (ii) copies of docume	ents and photo	graphs may be attached to this form as a
	annexure; and		lings may also be attached to this form as a
	annexure if it is furnishe	d on a CD, DV	D or other computer readable device and in a
	computer readable forma	t and sealed in a	n envelope.)
(c)	TAKE NOTE: All annexures to the		
	(i) numbered alphabetically star (ii) listed under paragraph 10, b		nd
	full details of all incidents of haras		
China		ssment:	
	ASE SEE ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT		
		• 0110111111111111111111111111111111111	

Department of Justice and Constitutional Development

Mhrs

.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



5. PARTICULARS OF RESPONDENT (PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR HARASSMENT OF THE COMPLAINANT OR RELATED PERSON):

*5.1 To be completed where the respondent is known to the complainant:

Surname:	Beamish
Full names:	Anthony Beamish
Home address:	Unknown
Address where respondent can likely be found:	Combined Artistic Productions CC, Tulbagh North, 369 Oak Avenue, Randburg,
Telephone number:	
Facsimile number:	Unknown
E-mail address:	tony.beamish@me.com / Tony@carteblanche.co.za
Cellular phone number:	063 257 8718
Work address:	Combined Artistic Productions CC, Tulbagh North, 369 Oak Avenue, Randburg, Johannesburg.
Work telephone number:	011 886 8899
Occupation:	Journalist

*5.2 To be completed where respondent is unknown to the complainant and uses electronic communications to harass complainant:

The name of the service provider which provides a service to the complainant or related person over which the harassing communication was received (for example XYD Internet service provider which provides an internet service to the complainant/related person who is the owner/user of the computer which received a harassing e-mail):	
The electronic communications identity number associated with the aforementioned service to which the harassing communication was sent (for example the Internet Protocol (IP) address assigned to the computer of the complainant/related person or cellular phone number or telephone number which received the harassing communication):	

Whis

Th	a cleatrania assessi	
cor (for add ele wh	e electronic communications identity mber from where the harassing mmunication originated, where available example the e-mail address and/or IP dress accompanying the harassing ctronic communication or a web-address ich contains harassing content or cellular one number from which the harassing nmunication originated):	TWITTER,
con	e, time and duration of harassing nmunication, if applicable (for example the applainant received a harassing cellular one call on 12 December 2012 at 12h00 ch lasted 12 minutes):	SEE ATTACHED
*5.3	To be completed where respondent is complainant:	unknown to the complainant and physically harasses the
Will y	ou be able to identify the respondent: Yes	No No
(a)		
0.577750		

*** *** **	••••••	······································
	· market	

(b)	Location where respondent can probably to	
Str treese		pe found:
		· ************************************
(c)	Any other information that might assist the	160 M 121 M
		South African Police Service in tracing the respondent:
		A 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5

M/WS

(d) (i) Did the complainant or related person or affirmation at a police station that he or she intends	
against harassment against a person whose name an	d address are unknown to the complainant:
(ii) If the answer under paragraph (d)(i) is	yes, please state the following particulars:
(1)	
At which police station was the statement made:	
Date and time of making the statement:	
Reference number:	
	8
6. INFORMATION REGARDING URGENCY OF	APPLICATION
Submit the reasons why the court has to consider	the application as a matter of urgency:
= 1 71 ± 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/ 0 Re 9/24 / 0 / 0 PA B
The Applicant's reputation and financial standing will be no	
Respondent continually harass and publish defamatory re-	marks about the Applicant.

ummarama asa asa manasa ma	
	VIIIVII II
	6 (i)

	Managan da ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
RES 1967).	



7. TERMS OF PROTECTION ORDER

The	court	is	rea	ueste	to .	
1000				MODICI	4 10 -	_

7.1	prohi	bit the respondent from —
		engaging in or attempting to engage in harassment of the complainant;
	*7.1.2	engaging in or attempting to engage in harassment of the related persons whose
		particulars are provided in paragraph 3, above;
	*7.1.2	
		*complainant/*related person;
	*7.1.3	committing any of the following act/s:
	(a)	Make any statements regarding the Applicant, be it of personal, professional or financial nature,
	1132	individual statements mane via social mona
	(b)	Attempt to contact the applicant directly or indirectly .
	1-7	
	(c)	Attempt to contact any person associated to the Applicant
	(0)	Attempt to contact any person associated to the Applicant.
*7.2	impos	se the following additional conditions that are necessary to protect and to provide for the
	safety	and well-being of the *complainant/* related person:
	(a)	
	(4)	
	(b)	
	(c)	
	(0)	
*7.3	order (mark appropriate space and complete where necessary):
		The Production And Constitution of the Constit
*(a)	That a	member of the South African Police Service is to seize the following weapon(s)
*(b)	That a	member of the South African Police Service is to accompany the complainant or related
ľ	person	to the following residence: No.
	superv	ise the collection of the complainant's or related person's personal property set out in
	paragra	aph 8, below.
*(c)	That th	e station commander of the .NA
	respon	must investigate the matter with the view to instituting a criminal prosecution against the



*8. PERSONAL PROPERTY

Property description:	Grounds on which property is considered to be personal property:	Address where property is kept:	
 			

9. POLICE STATION WHERE BREACH OF PROTECTION ORDER WILL LIKELY BE REPORTED

I am likely to report a breach of the protection order at the CENTURION / RANDBURG
Police Station.

10. INDEX OF ANNEXURES TO THIS FORM

Mark each Annexure alphabetically, starting with "Annexure A", and attach it to this form.	Give short description of Annexure, for example "statement of witness X", "CD with photographs".
SEE AFFIDAVIT ATTACHED	

WARNING:

- * It is a criminal offence to make a false statement in an affidavit for the application for a protection order.
- * The court may make an order as to costs against a party if it is satisfied that the party in question has acted frivolously, vexatiously or unreasonably.

*Signature/*thumb print /*mark of *complainant/*person who applies for a protection order on behalf of the complainant

15/6/2016

Date

Department of Justice and Constitutional Development

ms

PART B : CERTIFICATION	
I certify that before administering the *oath /* taking the affi questions and noted *her/his answers in *her/*his presence as in	irmation I asked the Deponent the following
(a) Do you know and understand the contents of the above of (b) Do you have any objection to taking the prescribed oath? (c) Do you consider the prescribed oath to be binding on you I certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that *she/*he I declaration which was *sworn to / *affirmed before me, and the was placed thereon in my presence. Dated at JOHANNESBURG this	Answer: YES Answer: NO Answer: YES Answer:
Justice of the Peace / Commissioner of Oaths	
Full Names: Designation: Area for which appointed: Business Address:	ractising Attorney, R.S.A
To be completed by the clerk of the court PART C:	The second secon
1. I. Expended Nation order on (date): 2. I have completed the attached acknowledgement of receipt application for a protection order.	
PART D: The application for a protection order was submitted to (name armonements)	od surname of magistrate): (date):(time): Office stamp





Acknowledgement of receipt of application for a protection order by clerk of the court

(Take note: This acknowledgement of receipt must be handed to the person who lodges the application with the clerk of the court)

Application number:	47 20 lb	
Name of complainant: Par	y Annony N	nulwa:
, Eisabeth	Nawy.	, the clerk of the Magistrate's Court
for the District of	99	, hereby acknowledges receipt of
the application for a protection orde		
(8) -		
Signature of clerk of the court:	For	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date:		Office stamp
Time:	A 2 5	17
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Street Street

IN THE MAGISTRATES COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF JOHANNESBURG NORTH

(HELD AT RANDBURG)

APPLICATION NUMBER:

In the matter between:

PAUL ANTHONY MULLON

APPLICANT

and

ANTHONY BEAMISH

RESPONDENT

FOUNDING AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF A HARASSMENT ORDER

I, the undersigned,

PAUL ANTHONY MULLON,

Hereby make oath and state the following:

- 1.1. I am the Applicant in this matter, an adult male with full legal capacity residing at 52 Monte Carlo Drive, Centurion Residential Estate, and employed as a director at The Digital Marketing Company (Pty) Ltd.
- 1.2. The contents of this affidavit falls within my own personal knowledge and are both true and correct unless the contrary appears therefrom.
- 2. The Respondent herein is Anthony Beamish, a journalist in the employ of Combined Artistic Productions CC, a closed corporation registered in terms of the Company Laws of the Republic of South Africa with main place of business at Tulbagh North, 369 Oak Avenue, Randburg. I am not aware of the further particulars of the Respondent.
- This application is launched in terms of the Protection from Harassment Act, Act 17 of 2011 ("the Act".)



This Honourable Court has the required jurisdiction to adjudicate this
application as the Respondent is employed within the jurisdictional area of the
Court.

BACKGROUND

- 5. The Respondent only became known to me on or about 22 March 2016. Although I have not met the Respondent he clearly had done some investigations about me and also threatened to attend to my residence; issue civil summons against me; have me charged criminally; and also listed me as a "default payer" on the system of TransUnion ITC without any grounds
- I would like to bring to this Honourable Court's attention that the Respondent is an award winning journalist, employed by United Artistic Productions CC, who is responsible for the production and airing of the well-known actuality program Carte Blanche.
- 7. The causal link between the Respondent and myself can be described as the fact that the Respondent had published various articles and aired visual programs regarding Ronald and Darren Bobroff ("the Bobroffs"), relating to their attorney firm Ronald Bobroff and Partners, who instructed my company to provide website services from 2013 onwards. I was hereafter also mandated to register, create and maintain two websites, instructed by the Bobroffs, known as www.toutingattorneys.co.za and www.ronaldbobroff.com. ("the websites").
- 8. I confirm that I was originally the registrant of the two aforesaid websites, but after continued harassment and demands by the Respondent it was decided that I will transfer the relevant domains to Mr. Ronald Bobroff, which was effected during May 2016, after application was made to Afrihost (Pty) Ltd. (the hosting company), on 14 May 2016.
- 9. At this stage I deem it not necessary to delve into the relationship between the Respondent and the Bobroffs, as this relationship falls outside the scope of this application. The conduct of the Respondent regarding the Bobroffs and his continued attempts to implicate me with them however constitutes harassment which not only causes me fear but also financial harm.

MW

HISTORY

- 10. The first interaction that I had with the Respondent was when he contacted me telephonically on 23 March 2016 at 03:30 (half past three in the morning) to discuss publications on the websites. As will become clear hereunder the Respondent recorded all our discussions, which was initially not disclosed to me. If requited by this Honourable Court these recordings will be made available.
- 11. As would be expected when you receive a call at 03:30 in the morning, I was not very impressed with the Respondent, neither talkative.
- 12. On 23 March 2016 the Respondent again contacted me and effectively examined me on my profession; stated that I was the owner of the websites; and that all statements and publications on the websites were authored by me.
- 13. After I confronted the Respondent about his previous call at 03:30 in the morning, he sarcastically informed me that the websites are online all of the time, and if I do not want to receive calls after hours that I should then "shut down" the websites after hours.
- 14. On 8 May 2016 the Respondent again contacted me and threatened to visit me at my residence; and that I must remove all defamatory statements published on the website.

RECENT EVENTS

- 15. The Respondent, without any further notice or basis, reported me to TransUnion ITC as a bad debtor on 10 May 2016, when an entry was recorded against my credit profile under "default data", recoding that the default amount of R 850 000.00 (Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rand) was due to the Respondent, and that the debt description was that of a bad debt written off.
- 16. The Respondent reported the listing on 9 May 2016, and supplied me with proof thereof on 10 May 2016. A copy of his e-mail to me and listing is attached hereto marked *Annexure "PM 1"*. This e-mail was sent at 14:46 on 10 May 2016.



- 17. At 15:24 on 10 May 2016, the Respondent sent a further e-mail to me, and attached a link to an audio-visual insert to be aired on Carte Blanche regarding the Bobroffs. A copy of this e-mail is attached hereto marked *Annexure "PM 2"*. This e-mail specifically records that the Respondent warned me to first have a look at the insert and then respond to him. He also warned me of a substantial claim against me.
- To make things worse the Respondent then contacted my relationship manager at Absa Bank and informed her of the adverse credit listing against my name. He then followed the discussion up with an e-mail confirming the listing, transmitted at 16:46 on 10 May 2016. I attach hereto a copy of the e-mail by the Respondent directed to Ms. Caroline Deyzel of Absa Bank, marked Annexure "PM 3".
- 19. I deny that I was ever indebted to the Respondent for any amount.
- 20. On 13 May 2016 I consulted with my current attorney of record, Gerhard Botha of Gerhard Botha Attorneys (herein after referred to as "Botha"), regarding the adverse listing on TransUnion ITC, and my remedies available to the allegations made by the Respondent.
- 21. During our first consultation Botha contacted the Respondent to discuss the ITC listing, and the Respondent informed him that he should contact the Respondent's attorney, Mr. Anthony Miller.
- 22. Botha then proceeded and directed two letters to Mr. Miller on 16 March 2016, copies thereof attached hereto marked Annexure "PM4" and "PM5" respectively.
- 23. In terms of the first letter of 16 May 2016, Botha recorded that the TransUnion listing was tantamount to extortion, and requested that the listing must either be removed or supporting documentation confirming the listing be supplied. It was also recorded that the listing was placed in dispute with TransUnion ITC, and that a copy of this letter will be supplied to TransUnion ITC in support of the application of removal.
- 24. In the second letter to Mr. Miler it was further recorded that I merely acted as web-master of the websites, and that I did not publish or created any of the content contained therein. The letter further also confirms that the Respondent

Mw

would attempt to use unsolicited telephonic recordings to gather statements from me. My right regarding a Harassment Application was also reserved.

- 25. To date the only response received from Mr. Miller was an e-mail dated 26 may 2016, wherein it is stated that "...having regard to the impending institution of legal proceedings against your client by our client and others, that in the circumstances no further response is required." A copy of this e-mail is attached hereto marked Annexure "PM 6".
- 26. I confirm that the TransUnion ITC listing against my name was removed, without any input or instruction by the Respondent, on 20 May 2016. I attach hereto confirmation of the removal of the default listing, marked Annexure "PM 7".
- 27. After the removal I received no further communication from the Respondent up until 30 May 2016, when he again contacted me directly via e-mail regarding a publication on 30 May 2016, when he demanded that all "untrue information" regarding a publication on www.ronaldbobroff.com. I attach hereto a copy of the e-mail received and the article attached, marked *Annexure "PM 8"*.
- 28. As Botha was not available to respond I directed an e-mail to the Respondent at 07:49 on 30 May 2016 to the Respondent, indicating that I am not the owner of the website, and also requested him to contact my attorneys directly.
- 29. In response to my e-mail the Respondent then replied and stated at 08:10 on 30 May 2016 that he will be taking further steps against me, which include criminal charges.
- 30. I then responded to the respondent's e-mail and confirmed that I am not responsible for the content on the websites; and also supplied the respondent with proof of the domain registration of the website of Ronald Bobroff, indicating that I am not the registrant. Copies of the e-mails exchanged are attached hereto marked Annexure "PM 9".
- 31. The Respondent here after turned to his Twitter account, and published at least 3 "tweets" wherein he stated the following:
 - "I have evidence that @paulmullonis a reckless liar and fabricator of malicious tales. He has knowingly stolen money and also conspired with fugitives Ronald @ darrenrb13 #Bobroff to gratuitously defame those who exposed their

Med

criminality. I am to publicly exposed @paulmullon for his own criminal wrong doing."

Copies of these tweets are attached hereto marked Annexure "PM 10".

- 32. The contents of these tweets are defamatory of nature as I am called a liar; that I stole money and conspired to fugitives.
- 33. The Respondent has at least 2242 followers on Twitter, and his tweets were either retweeted and or replied by various of his followers, as is clear from Annexure "PM 11" a tweet by consumerfumer. A copy of the Respondent's twitter account confirming his follower numbers are attached hereto marked Annexure "PM 12".
- 34. From both the illegal and irregular listing of the Respondent it had been made clear that the Respondent will use anything in his powers to defame and or harass me. The consequences of his actions are that I am facing a real financial risk and will suffer as a consequence of his allegations. The fact that he proactively contacted my relationship manager at Absa Bank is indicative of this fact. It is also noteworthy that he did not oppose the delisting of my details form the TransUnion ITC database. Further legal argument shall be advanced at the hearing of this application in this regard.
- 35. The fact that the Respondent, after 16 May 2016 again decided to contact me directly is also indicative of the fact that he fail and or refuses to accept that his modus operandi to attack me in his crusade against the Bobroffs are illegal and futile. By constantly threatening criminal actions against me the Respondent himself risks the possibility that a charge of extortion can be laid against him.
- 36. When the Respondent realised that I am not the owner of the websites, neither the author of the contents thereof as referred to above, he elected to turn to twitter as a forum of publication where he defamed and threatened me, which publication had been received by at least 2242 twitter users.
- 37. Notwithstanding his various threats no action or application had been brought against me.



38. I further humbly submit that the actions of the Respondent is vexatious and frivolous, and pray that the costs of this application should be borne by the Respondent.

WHEREFORE I PRAY FOI	R AN ORDER AS SET OUT IN THE APPLIC	CATION.
	DEPONENT	
and understands the conte knowledge and belief and t regards the same as bindi	RN TO before me at	he best of his
Soch	COMMISSIONER OF OATHS	
EX OFFICIO :	LIZANNE van STADEN	

FULL NAMES:

DESIGNATION:

PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

Commissioner of Oaths Practising Attorney, R.S.A. 22 Hurlingham Road

Illovo, Johannesburg

Gernard Botha

From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Sent:

13 May 2016 11:01 AM

To:

'Gerhard Botha'

Subject:

FW: RONALDBOBROFF.COM

Attachments:

signature.asc

From: Paul Mullon [mailto:paulm@digital-marketing.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 2:46 PM

To: Ronald Bobroff (bobroffronald@gmail.com) <bobroffronald@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: RONALDBOBROFF.COM

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 11:30 AM To: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za Subject: RONALDBOBROFF.COM

Mws

Return to the Debtor List

Click here to withdraw this Default Listing (this is done a

DEBTOR DETAILS

Debtor Identifier:

4208986

Debtor Type:

Consumer Entity

Debtor Name:

PAUL MULLON

ID Number:

5907285206083

Telephone Number:

0832736087

Physical Address:

52 MONTE CARLO DRIVE

CENTURION RESIDENTIAL ESTATE

CENTURION GAUTENG

0157

Click here to perform a Director Search on Paul Click here to perform a Consumer Trace (By Name) o Click here to perform a Consumer Credit Enquiry on

DETAILS OF DEBT

Creditor Name:

Anthony K Beamish

Contact Number:

063 257 8718

Date of Default:

2016/05/16

Amount:

R 850,000

Account Number:

MUL001

ACTION REQUESTED

Collection Letter?

No

Listed as Default?

Yes

Requested on 2016/05/09

// W

Sent from my iPhone

M

Gerhard Botha

From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Sent:

13 May 2016 11:01 AM

To: Subject:

'Gerhard Botha' FW: Striking the Bobroffs - Carte Blanche

From: Paul Mullon [mailto:paulm@digital-marketing.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 4:28 PM

Subject: FW: Striking the Bobroffs - Carte Blanche

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:Tony@carteblanche.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 3:24 PM To: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za

Subject: Striking the Bobroffs - Carte Blanche

Dear Mr Mullon

Please see the attached Carte Blanche insert before responding to me. It will give you some insight into the cause that you have been championing and why the damages claims that are likely to come your way will be

View the Sunday, May 9, 2016 Bobroff insert here:

http://carteblanche.dstv.com/bobroff-transcript/



long Boom in Senior Journalist: Corre Bianone 1 28 2 602/ os op. en analgares para

No virus found in this message.

Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version: 2016.0.7596 / Virus Database: 4568/12202 - Release Date: 05/09/16

Gerhard Botha

From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Sent:

13 May 2016 10:55 AM

To:

'Gerhard Botha'

Subject:

FW: Your client: Paul Anthony Mullon: 590728 5206 08 3

Attachments:

Mullon, Paul Anthony - ITC - 2016-05-10.pdf; Untitled attachment 00429.htm;

signature.asc

From: Paul Mullon [mailto:paulm@digital-marketing.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 5:05 PM

Subject: FW: Your client: Paul Anthony Mullon: 590728 5206 08 3

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 4:46 PM

To: carolinede@absa.co.za

Cc: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za

Subject: Your client: Paul Anthony Mullon: 590728 5206 08 3

Dear Ms Deyzel

Our discussion earlier today and Mr Mullon's attached ITC Report refer.

Mr Mullon subsequently contacted me. I shall let you know once he has made payment arrangements with me and I will similarly notify ITC.

Regards

Yours sincerely

Tony Beamish

063 257 8718

W.



2nd Floor, North Block, Bradenham Hall, 7 Mellis Road, Rivonia, 2128 P O Box 837, Gallo Manor, 2052 • E-Mail. info@legalcity.net Telephone. 086 11 78378 • Fax. 086 648 7683

This document has been provided courtesy of Legal City - www.legalcity.net

General Disclaimer: The content of Legal City does not constitute legal, tax or financial advice, nor does it necessarily reflect the views of our management, staff, shareholders associates, contributors, authors or suppliers. Even though every endeavour has been made to ensure the accuracy of this information we cannot be held responsible for any errors and/or omissions. By using this web site you agree to accept and abide by our terms and conditions. The web site and all its content is copyright © 2000-2016, Legal City - This page printed on May 10, 2016 at 1:34:46 pm. SA Standard Time.

Consumer Credit Enquiry

TransUnion is Southern Africa's leading provider of data-based business intelligence solutions, providing access to information on 18 million creditactive South Africans as well as 2,1 million local businesses. Credit reports are updated and retrieved in real-time always ensuring that you have the latest data to assist you with your risk management decisions.

TransUnion Apprecial Harmon

YOUR INPUT DATA

First Name/s:

PAUL

Surname:

MULLON

RSA ID Number:

5907285206083

Enquiry Reason:

Fraud, Corruption or Theft Investigation

This response was cached on 2016/05/10 at 1:34:46 PM

CONSUMER ENQUIRY TRANSACTION INFORMATION

Definite Match:

Yes

Data Disputed:

No

CONSUMER INFORMATION

Information Date:

2016/05/10

Consumer Name:

MR PAUL ANTHONY MULLON

Identity Number(s): 5907285206083

Gender:

Male

Date of Birth:

1959/07/28

Date Deceased:

00000000

Telephone

Numbers:

H(012)6673391 B(012)6673391

Marital Status:

MARRIED with 2 dependants

Spouse's Name:

GERALDINE

	Enquiries	Judgements	Notices	Defaults	Profiles	Trace Alerts
In the past 12 months	3	.0	0	1	0	0
12 months prior to that	0	0	0	0	O	0
More than 24 months ago	0	0	0	0	0	0

CONSUMER ALIASES

Date

Alias

2011/12/14 MULLON, PA

2008/06/10 MULLON, E

1993/05/11 MULLER, P, A

EALERS IN SERVICE PARTY FOR A PARTY	PASSI VEKSINGSER			
Address		Savividadisentida	MISISHEE VI	
BOX 66484, 0000				Type
	IDION COLE		0 Years	Owner
0000, GAUTENG	TRION GOLF ESTATE, CEN	TURION,	6 Years	Unknow
7 ALBION MILL, 241 MAIN RD WESTERN CAPE	, NEWLANDS, CAPE TOW	N, 7700,		Unknow
BOX 6484 HIGHVELD PRETO	ND14 0440		z icais	Uliknow
	INIA, U169, GAUTENG		0 Years	Owner
UPATION / EMPLOYER	SHOW PERMIT OF THE PARMENT OF THE PA			
	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED I	(2) (2) (2)	WARRY OF	对于是从 关于
			Period	
				0 Years
Director	COR CONCEPTS			0 Years
Director			0 Years	
COLOR DE CO				o icuis
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.				
See and the second of the seco		2016/05	5/10	
	Default Amount:	R 850,00	00	
The state of the s	2000 (100 Yester) 11			
32 MONTE CARLO DR, (CENTURION RESIDENTIAL	EST, CEN	TURION.)157
3707283208083	Date of Birth:			1186
s: MUL001 /	Branch Code:	A 10000000 MAR	, 20	
DONE FOR ANTHONY K				
	7 ALBION MILL, 241 MAIN RD WESTERN CAPE BOX 6484, HIGHVELD, PRETO UPATION / EMPLOYER Occupation Director on: Bad Debt Written Off 2016/05/10 e: PAUL MULLON 52 MONTE CARLO DR, 6 5907285206083 s: MUL001 / DONE FOR ANTHONY K	BOX 66484, 0000 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION GOLF ESTATE, CENTURION, GAUTENG 7 ALBION MILL, 241 MAIN RD, NEWLANDS, CAPE TOWN WESTERN CAPE BOX 6484, HIGHVELD, PRETORIA, 0169, GAUTENG UPATION / EMPLOYER Occupation Employer PA MULLON COR CONCEPTS Director On: Bad Debt Written Off 2016/05/10 Default Amount: e: PAUL MULLON 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION RESIDENTIAL 5907285206083 Date of Birth:	BOX 66484, 0000 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION GOLF ESTATE, CENTURION, 0000, GAUTENG 7 ALBION MILL, 241 MAIN RD, NEWLANDS, CAPE TOWN, 7700, WESTERN CAPE BOX 6484, HIGHVELD, PRETORIA, 0169, GAUTENG UPATION / EMPLOYER Occupation Employer PA MULLON COR CONCEPTS Director on: Bad Debt Written Off Date Written Off: 2016/05 2016/05/10 Default Amount: R 850,000 e: PAUL MULLON 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION RESIDENTIAL EST, CEN 5907285206083 Date of Birth: 1959/07 s: MUL001 / Branch Code: DONE FOR ANTHONY K BEAMISH	BOX 66484, 0000 0 Years 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION GOLF ESTATE, CENTURION, 0000, GAUTENG 7 ALBION MILL, 241 MAIN RD, NEWLANDS, CAPE TOWN, 7700, WESTERN CAPE BOX 6484, HIGHVELD, PRETORIA, 0169, GAUTENG 0 Years UPATION / EMPLOYER Occupation Employer PA MULLON COR CONCEPTS Director On: Bad Debt Written Off 2016/05/10 Default Amount: R 850,000 e: PAUL MULLON 52 MONTE CARLO DR, CENTURION RESIDENTIAL EST, CENTURION, 05907285206083 Date of Birth: 1959/07/28 S: MUL001 / Branch Code: DONE FOR ANTHONY K BEAMISH

Date	Reason	Enquirer Contact Details	AND THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON	
2016/05/10	FRAUD		Subscriber	
2016/04/20	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	ANTHONY K BEAMISH 063 257 8718 CC DEYZEL 6747200	LEGAL CITY USERS	
2015/09/02	INS APP		ABSA CPU LINK	
INS APP	MAPULE MASHISHI 012 673 3000	OUTSURANCE INSURA		

Disclaimer :: Credit Enquiries

This information is provided by a direct link to TransUnion. Accordingly, Legal City, acting only as an agent for TransUnion's data, takes no responsibility for any loss or damage suffered by any person or organisation relying on this information.

W Page 2 of

GERHARD BOTHA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW / PROKUREURS

15T FLOOR UNIHOLD BUILDING 22 HURLINGHAM ROAD ILLOVO, JOHANNESBURG

P.O.BOX 1257 PARKLANDS 2121

FACSIMILE CELLULAR PHONE 083 388 8598

011 - 268 6813 011 - 2685789

E-MAIL gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za

16 MAY 2016

Our ref:GB/M 242/16 Your ref: Mr. Millar

NORMAN BERGER AND PARTNERS FOR ATTENTION: MR. ANTHONY MILLAR PER TELEFAX: PER E-MAIL:

Dear Sir,

YOUR CLIENT: MR. ANTHINY BEAMISH OUR CLIENT: MR. PAUL MULLON

- 1. Aforementioned matter, as well as the telephonic discussion between your Mr. Millar and writer hereof on 13 May 2016 refers.
- We confirm that we hold instructions from Mr. Paul Mullon. Your client, Mr. Anthony 2. Beamish, requested us to deal directly with your offices regarding the dispute between our respective clients.
- 3. From the outset we confirm that your client, without any cause or legal basis, reported our client to Transunion ITC as a "default payer". We record that this listing is clearly a malicious and illegal attempt by your client to discredit our client. The listing was effected on or about 10 May 2016 for an amount of R 850 000.00 (Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rand). Your client also contacted our client's bankers to ensure that they be made aware of this listing.
- 4. From the outset our client denies that he is indebted to your client, be it by way of contract or delict. From the discussions between the parties (which had been recorded by your client), it is clear that your client threatened our client with legal action. To date hereof your client failed to issue any process against our client, confirming that no debt as claimed by your client exists or had been quantified.
- Our client is of the belief that your client's listing is tantamount to extortion, and our 5. client's rights remain reserved in this regard.
- Our offices placed the listing of our client by your client in dispute with Transunion 6. ITC, and confirm that a copy of this letter will be submitted to Transunion ITC in support of our client's request to remove the listing under discussion.
- We will address your client's allegations against our client in a separate letter, but 7. at this stage request your client to immediately instruct Transunion ITC to remove the adverse listing complied and submitted by your client.

Gerhardus Johannes Botha - B.Comm Law; LLB - University of Stellenbosch Assisted by: Muyaya Roddy Katombe- LLB - Unisa (roddy@gbattorneys.co.zn): Articled clerk: David John Reneken (david@gbattorneys.co.za) Office manager: Astrid Guntenhoner (astrid@gbattorneys.co.za)



- If your client refuses to remove the listing we request you to supply us with the supporting documentation (if any) supplied by your client to Transunion ITC. 8.
- Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. 9.

Regards,

GERHARD BOTHA Unsigned copy sent via e-mail

GERHARD BOTHA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW / PROKUREURS

1ST FLOOR UNIHOLD BUILDING 22 HURLINGHAM ROAD ILLOVO, JOHANNESBURG

P.O.BOX 1257 PARKLANDS 2121

TELEPHONE FACSIMILE CELLULAR PHONE

011 - 268 6813 011 - 268 5789

CELLULAR PHONE 083 388 8598 E-MAIL gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za

16 MAY 2016

Our ref:GB/M 242/16 Your ref: Mr. Millar

NORMAN BERGER AND PARTNERS

FOR ATTENTION: MR. ANTHONY MILLAR

PER TELEFAX: 011 786 3111

PER E-MAIL: anthony@normanberger.co.za

Dear Sir,

RE: YOUR CLIENT: MR. ANTHONY (TONY) BEAMISH OUR CLIENT: MR. PAUL MULLON

- Aforementioned matter, as well as our letter relating to the TransUnion ITC listing or our client by Mr. Beamish of even date, refers.
- We confirm that we now had the opportunity to peruse both e-mail communications exchanged between our respective clients, as well as to listen to the telephonic discussions between the parties as recorded by your client.
- 3. The relevant audio recordings received from our client are as follows:
 - a. Recording of 23 March 2016;
 - Voice message from your client to our client at about midnight on 8 May 2016;
 - c. Voice recording of 10 May 2016.
- We note that your client, in the most recent discussion between the parties, invited our client to remove any reference to your client on the Ronald Bobroff website, which removal will be deemed to be a without prejudice settlement between the parties. In the same discussion your client however indicates that legal action will be taken against our client; that our client "owes" your client the amount of R850 0000.00; and that our client published the information that your client is objecting against. Please indicate what your client's current position is pertaining to settlement and/ or threatened legal action.
- Please note that our client is effectively the "web-master" for the websites known as www.ronaldbobroff.com and www.toutingattorneys.co.za. Our client used to be the registrant of the said domains, but have transferred these domains to Mr. Ronald Bobroff.

(5,00.78) W

- 6. The allegation that our client published defamatory remarks about your client are both unfounded and misplaced. Neither had our client been the author of any remarks about your client, as had been confirmed in the discussion between the parties on 10 May 2016.
- We specifically record that your client is attempting, through telephonic discussions, to manipulate and misconstrue the involvement of our client with the two aforementioned domains and websites.
- In amplification of the aforesaid we confirm that your client contacted our client on or about 22 March 2016 at 03:30 in the morning to "discuss" certain issues at hand.
- On 23 March 2016 your client again contacted our client without any proper introduction. In this discussion your client attempted to coax our client into admissions relating to the following aspects:
 - a. That our client was a journalist;
 - Our client was the owner of the websites referred to above;
 - c. That the publications on the websites was that of our client; and that all references made to Ronald Bobroff and Associates; as well as the individual partners of this firm, were made after information had been received from "reliable sources";
 - d. Your client also intimated that the websites under discussion should be "shut-down" after hours if our client is not willing to accept his telephone calls after hours.
- 10. Since 10 May 2016, after your client listed our client (illegally) as a "defaulter" on the TransUnion ITC database; he proceeded and directed to our client various emails, with certain attachments. One of these attachments relate to a "Confidential Report" issued by one A Reddy and P Mampofa, who submitted this report regarding Ronald Bobroff and Associates to the Law Society of the Northern Provinces. Not only does this report fail to deal with any allegations regarding your client, but is per se confidential of nature. We invite your client to first disclose how he obtained the report, and secondly what the relevance of the report is to our client.
- 11. Your client also left a threatening message to our client on 8 May 2016, wherein he states that he knows where our client resides, and trust that it will not be necessary to visit our client at his home, as he expected our client to remove the allegedly adverse allegations against your client.
- Based on the aforesaid we believe that your client has no claim against our client for any relief in law, be it through interdict or a damages claim.
- 13. We further record that your client's actions towards our client constitutes harassment, and our client's rights remain reserved in this regard. We again record that our client's listing as a "defaulter" on the database of TransUnion ITC is illegal and is tantamount to extortion.

111

- 14. If your client is adamant that he has any claim against our client we invite your offices to supply us with proof of these claims, including the statements made regarding your client and the causal link between these statements and our client.
- Please also request your client to refrain from contacting our client.
- 16. Our client's rights remains reserved in toto.
- Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Regards,

GERHARD BOTHA Unsigned copy sent via/e-mail

> ll [[]

HP LaserJet Pro MFP M225dn

Fax Confirmation

2016-May-16 14:00

 Job
 Date
 Time
 Type
 Identification
 Duration
 Pages
 Result

 181
 2016/5/16
 13:58:31
 Send
 0117863111
 1:41
 3
 0κ

GERHARD BOTHA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW / PROKUREURS

IN FLOOR
UNIHOLD BUILDING
27 HURLINGHAN ROAD
HALOVO, JOHANNISBURG

PARKLANDS PARKLANDS 2121

PACSIMILE 011 - 268 4613
PACSIMILE 011 - 268 3750
CHLLULAR PHONE 083 386 8398
L-MAB gerhard@gbattomrys co.26

16 MAY 2016

Our ref: GB/M 242/16 Your ref: Mr. Millar

NORMAN BERGER AND PARTNERS FOR ATTENTION; MR. ANTHONY MILLAR PER TELEFAX: 011 786 3111 PER E-MAIL: anthony@normanberger.co.za

Dear Sir.

- RE: YOUR CLIENT: MR. ANTHONY (TONY) BEAMISH OUR CLIENT: MR. PAUL MULLON
- Aforementioned matter, as well as our letter relating to the TransUnion ITC listing or our client by Mr. Beamish of even date, refers.
- We confirm that we now had the opportunity to peruse both e-mail communications exchanged between our respective clients, as well as to listen to the telephonic discussions between the parties as recorded by your client.
- The relevant audio recordings received from our client are as follows:
 - a. Recording of 23 March 2016;
 - Voice message from your client to our client at about midnight on 8 May 2016;
 - Voice recording of 10 May 2016.
- 4. We note that your client, in the most recent discussion between the parties, invited our client to the Ronald Bobroff website, which removal will be deemed to be a without prejudice settlement between the parties, in the same discussion your client however indicates that legal action will be taken against our client; that our client 'overs' your client the amount of R850 against. Please indicate what your client's current position is pertaining to settlement and/ or threatened legal action.
- Please note that our client is effectively the "web-master" for the websites known as www.fonaldbobroff.com and www.toutingattorneys.co.za. Our client used to be the registrant of the said domains, but have transferred these domains to Mr. Ronald Bobroff.

Coharder Baharas Brûse - B Cormi Lee - LLB - University of Bellinberth America by Mayses Reday Knowlee - LLB - University of Bellinberth Office owners: Annia Gentledonic (University States (Editor) Annials Signs Device (on Arricke (En.)) Office owners: Annia Gentledonic (University States)

W

Gerhard Botha

From:

Norman Berger & Partners Inc <anthony@normanberger.co.za>

Sent:

26 May 2016 12:45 PM

To:

Gerhard Botha

Cc:

Roddy Katombe; david@gbattorneys.co.za

Subject:

RE: Mr. Tony Beamish / Mr. Paul Mullon - ITC

Dear Mr Botha,

We acknowledge receipt of your email together with your attached letter of 16 May 2016.

We are instructed by our client, that having regard to the impending institution of legal proceedings against your client by our client and others, that in the circumstances no further response is required.

Regards

Anthony Millar

(direct email: anthony@normanberger.co.za)

This document is being transmitted electronically and is therefore unsigned.

Norman Berger & Partners Inc (Attorneys, Notaries, Conveyancers & Adminstrators of Deceased Estates) 84-6th Avenue corner Louis Botha Avenue Highlands North Johannesburg 2192 P O Box 250 Highlands North 2037 Tel: +27 (11) 786-3096 Fax: +27 (11) 786-3111

This message, including any attachments is intended only for the persons or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain privileged or confidential information. The sender strictly prohibits retransmission, dissemination, copying, distribution, modification and/or public action of this message by a person other than the intended recipient. If you have received this message in error, or you feel it is unacceptable communication, a chain letter or offensive material of any nature, please delete the material and any copies from your systems and report it to: info@normanberger.co.za

From: Gerhard Botha [mailto:gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za]

Sent: 16 May 2016 02:15 PM To: Norman Berger & Partners Inc

Cc: 'Roddy Katombe'; david@gbattorneys.co.za Subject: Mr. Tony Beamish / Mr. Paul Mullon - ITC

Dear Mr. Millar,

Please see attached a letter for your attention.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Kind regards,

Gerhard Botha Gerhard Botha Attorneys 1st Floor, Unihold Building 22 Hurlingham Road Illovo, Sandton Tel: 011 268 6813

Tel: 011 268 6813 Fax: 011 268 5789 Cell: 083 3888 598

W!



Unit B4, Arden Grove, Montague Garger Tel: +27 86 044 3333, Fax: 427 21 555 312 Website: http://www.searchworks.co.a

PAUL ANTHONY MULLON (5907285206083)

Combined Credit Report

Search Information

Summary

Search Type

Search Description

Reference

COMBINED CREDIT REPORT

PAUL ANTHONY MULLON (5907285206083)

GERHARD BOTHA ATTORNEYS

Date 20/05/2016

Bureau Result(s)

CompuScan Experian TransUnion XDS

CONSUMER MATCH

CONSUMER MATCH CONSUMER MATCH CONSUMER MATCH

CompuScan - Summary

Possible Matches 0 Fraud Alerts 0 Telephone Numbers Defaults 0 Addresses 5 **Debt Collections** 0 Employers 5 Judgments 0 Previous Enquiries 0 Admin Orders 0

CompuScan - Warnings

Description

No information available.

CompuScan - Personal Information

Summary

Forename(s) Surname

PAUL MULLON

ID Number Age

5907285206083

Date of Birth

56

Gender

28/07/1959

MALE

Country Status

SOUTH AFRICA

VERIFIED

CompuScan - Possible Matches

Full Name

ID Number

Country

Status

sio information available.

compuScan - Address History

iddress 0 MONTE CARLO DRIVE, HIGHVELD, 0157

CONSTANTIA VIEW, FOWES ROAD, WYNBERG, CAPE TOWN, 7800

O BOX 06484, HIGHVELD, 00169

O BOX 66484, HIGHVELD, PRETORIA, 0169

2 MONTE CARLO DRIVE, HIGHVELD, PRETORIA, 0157

Type

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

POSTAL

POSTAL

RESIDENTIAL

Last Updated 31/01/2016

31/12/2015

30/11/2015 31/12/2015

31/12/2015

@ 1 of 11

20/08/2018 19 95 46



Wanderers Office Park 52 Corlett Drive, Illovo Johannesburg, South Africa, 2196

Our Reference No:

Nonhlanhla Makhubo

Your Reference No:

TU20160513-000352-01

Attention:

PAUL MULLON

Date:

15 June 2016

Fax No:

E-mall:

RODDY@GBATTORNEYS.CO.ZA

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: DISPUTE OUTCOME: PAUL MULLON ID NO. 5907285206083

We refer to your dispute submitted to us on the 18 May 2016 and we hereby inform you that the challenged information has been resolved in the following manner:

We have not found any credible evidence to support the challenged information and have accordingly removed it from your personal credit profile. Please note that should we obtain credible evidence at a later stage that supports the listing, we would be obliged to reinstate the listing as Credit Bureaus may not knowingly or negligently provide a report that contains inaccurate information in terms of Section 70 (2)(i) of the National Credit Act No. 34 of 2005. In such event we shall notify you accordingly.

A copy of your amended personal credit profile will be forwarded for your records.

Should you have any queries pertaining to this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the writer hereof.

Yours faithfully

Nonhlanhla Makhubo

Department:

TransUnion Operations

Department

Tel No:

+ 27 86 188 6466

Fax No:

+27 11 388 4193

Email:

Queries@transunion.co.za



W.

To: Subject:

Gerhard Botha

RE: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

From: Gerhard Botha [mailto:gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za]

Sent: 14 June, 2016 01:57 PM To: astrid@gbattomeys.co.za

Subject: FW: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

From: Paul Mullon [mailto:paulm@digital-marketing.co.za]

Sent: 30 May 2016 07:31 AM

To: Ronald Bobroff bobroff bobroff bobroff bobroffronald@gmail.com; 'Gerhard Botha' gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za>

Subject: FW: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Please can you respond urgently to him informing him that this is not my website.

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 7:15 AM To: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za Subject: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Dear Mr Mullon

I refer to our previous discussions, my earlier calls and the attached screenshots.

I am giving you until 8AM this morning to remove all untrue information concerning me from your website. Mr Justice Tuchten did not make the comments about me that you attribute to him.

Your aiding and abetting of the Bobroffs, who are fugitives from justice, is misguided.

Should you fail to comply with the above request you will be in big trouble. By this I mean big trouble legally and financially. We warned.

Tony Beamish



Formula Balance (1

THE FACTS NOT THE FICTION AS TO WHATS REALLY BEHIND THE RELENTLESS ATTACK BY DISCOVERY AND ITS PROXIES ON RONALD BOBROFF, DARREN BOBROFF AND RBP INC.

This site contains factual and substantiated proof how Discovery Health via its in house debt collector Jeffrey Katz has waged a five-year long vendetta against Ronald and Darren Bobroff and the practice RBP Inc as vengeance for them, in the course of defending their clients exposing Discovery's unlawful, fraudulent and immoral conduct, whereby it abuses and extorts members and their families who sustain injury in road accidents and other trauma.

You will read how Katz made specific threats on a number of occasions to RBP director Stephen Bezuidenhout, to RBP's senior advocate at a hearing not involving Discovery according to its attorney George Van Niekerk of Edward Nathan, (so why was Katz there?) and to Darren Bobroff: that "We (Discovery) will destroy you all, no matter what it takes and no matter what it costs".

THE STATE OF MICH. A STATE OF STATE OF STATE

You will also read how Discovery via its attorneys Edward Nathan effectively hijacked the Law Society Council by packing it with Discovery attorneys and others closely connected to Discovery or ENS, and how it catapulted a shady ambulance chaser. Anthony Millar of Norman Berger and Partners whose practice comprises of poor black road accident victims who they unethically tout via their employee Jabu from Natalspruit Hospital; to the office of "president" of the Law Society of the Northern Provinces.

Millar has never previously served on any committee of the organized profession, and his rigged installation as "president' of the Law Society by Discovery / ENS, is a corrupt



DISCOVERY'S MEDIA LACKEY, TONY KILROY BEAMISH

Beamish admitted to all three RBP directors in January 2014, that he had been "brought back" from the south of France where he lives, to South Africa by Discovery. He has since then, and despite professing to be a journalist, written about nothing else than attacks on Ronald, Darren, RBP, and anyone associated with them, or the firm. To date he has written in excess of 45 malicious attacks, primarily in fringe publications such as Moneyweb and Noseweek.

Money web which continues to lose money and seems set to disappear into insolvency, obviously welcomes Beamish's hysterical drivel, as a means to boost its flagging fortunes. Beamish has also engaged in a vicious social media campaign in concert with Millar, Katz, Cora Van Der Merwe and other twitter participants who are believed to be Millar and Katz using pseudonyms. Beamish has distributed his trash to a database of all South African attorneys, stolen from RBP's server by Beamish's accomplice Cora Van Der Merwe using various fronts such as NewsinfoSa and others.

During a recent court hearing March 10 2016, where Beamish's vicious and puerile tweets and other social media attacks on Ronald and Darren were canvassed, including Beamish sending his filth to the parents of the children in Darren Bobroff's children school class, and having regard to the shocking levels to which Beamish stooped in these communications, the presiding judge Neil Tuchten was sufficiently disgusted to describe Beamish as:

"THROUGHLY MEANSPIRITED "

HIS WRITING AS "DOGGEREI" and

"I DONT THINK I WOULD LIKE A PERSON LIKE THAT TO HAVE A MEAL IN MY HOUSE "

ONE CAN ONLY BUT TOTALLY AGREE, WITH THE JUDGES OPINION OF BEAMISHES CHARACTER!

of the company of the property of the property of the period of the peri

LAW SOCIETY EXPOSES DISCOVERY, AND EDWARD NATHAN'S GEORGE VAN NIEKERK, AS BEING BEHIND THE ATTACK ON RONALD, DARREN AND RBP INC

A shaeling disposion, for Disposion, Houlth manhaus

3



COTT

net

+or

Whois: ronaldbobroff.com

RESI Domain Name: RONALDBOBROFF.COM

Registry Domain ID: 2017636310_DOMAIN_COM-VRSN

Registrar WHOIS Server: whois.tucows.com

Registrar URL: http://tucowsdomains.com

Updated Date: 2016-03-31T16:47:23Z

Creation Date: 2016-03-31T16:47:23Z

Registrar Registration Expiration Date: 2017-03-31T16:47:23Z

Registrar: TUCOWS, INC. Registrar IANA ID: 69

Registrar Abuse Contact Email: domainabuse@tucows.com

Registrar Abuse Contact Phone: +1.4165350123

Reseller: Afrihost

Domain Status: clientTransferProhibited

Domain Status: clientUpdateProhibited

Registry Registrant ID:

Registrant Name: Paul Mullon

Registrant Organization: The Digital Marketing Company

Registrant Street: 63 Wessels Rd

Registrant City: Johannesburg

Registrant State/Province: Gauteng

Registrant Postal Code: 2128

Registrant Country: ZA

Registrant Phone: +27.832736087

Registrant Phone Ext:

Registrant Fax: +27.865567392

Registrant Fax Ext:

Registrant Email: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za

Registry Admin ID:

Admin Name: Afrihost Support Admin Organization: Afrihost Admin Street: 63 Wessels Rd

Admin City: Johannesburg

Admin State/Province: Gauteng

Sent from my iPad

No virus found in this message. Checked by AVG - www.avg.com Version: 2016 0 7598 / Virus Database: 4568/12324 - Release Date: 05/29/16

W,

No virus found in this message. Checked by AVG - www.avg.com Version: 2016.0.7639 / Virus Database: 4604/12417 - Release Date: 06/14/16



From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Sent:

30 May 2016 08:32 AM

To:

'Tony Beamish'

Cc:

'Gerhard Botha'

Subject:

RE: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Attachments:

domain ownership ronaldbobroff.PNG

Mr Beamish

Here is the domain registration of ronaldbobroff.com

Paul Mullon

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 8:18 AM

To: Paul Mullon <paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Cc: Gerhard Botha <gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za>; Anthony Millar <anthony@normanberger.co.za>

Subject: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Mr Mullon

Please put your version of events under oath so that it won't keep changing. You have not presented a single iota of evidence to buttress your version.

You are a reckless liar and a fabricator of malicious tales and I shall ensure that the legal systems deals harshly with you.

Tony Beamish

Sent from my iPhone

On 30 May 2016, at 08:13, Paul Mullon
paulm@digital-marketing.co.za> wrote:

I did not admit at any time that I was responsible for the content of either website.

I did register the domain initially for Mr Bobroff, and transferred the domain to him. He is the legal owner of both domains and all content is his and his alone.

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 8:10 AM

To: Paul Mullon < paulm@digital-marketing.co.za>

Cc: Gerhard Botha <gerhard@gbattorneys.co.za>; Anthony Millar <anthony@normanberger.co.za>

Subject: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Mr Mullon

Please forward to your attorney the screenshots that accompanied the email below.

In the letter received by my attorney from your attorney he conceded that you were responsible for the publication of the content. Without your involvement, the content would not have been published.

Your name is the only name on the registration of this website and of toutingattorneys.co.za. I have a recording of you in which you admitted ownership of toutingattorneys.co.za

You seem to lack insight into the wrongfulness of your conduct.

I will be taking further steps against you, which will includes criminal charges. I invite you to tell me when the offending content has been removed from both this website and the Internet.

While typing this message you attempted to call me. I am in a queue at a municipal office and shall return your call later.

Tony Beamish

Sent from my iPhone

On 30 May 2016, at 07:49, Paul Mullon paulm@digital-marketing.co.za> wrote:

Dear Mr Beamish

As per my attorneys letter to your attorney, this is not "my website". It belongs to Mr Bobroff, he is the owner of the site, the domain and all content. My attorney will contact you as soon as I can get hold of him.

I believe you have his e-mail address and if you wish him to remove any content, please contact him directly.

Sincerely

Paul Mullon

From: Tony Beamish [mailto:tony.beamish@me.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 7:15 AM
To: paulm@digital-marketing.co.za
Subject: Your ronaldbobroff.com website

Dear Mr Mullon

I refer to our previous discussions, my earlier calls and the attached screenshots.

I am giving you until 8AM this morning to remove all <u>untrue</u> <u>information</u> concerning me from your website. Mr Justice Tuchten did not make the comments about me that you attribute to him.

Your aiding and abetting of the Bobroffs, who are fugitives from justice, is misguided.

Should you fail to comply with the above request you will be in big trouble. By this I mean big trouble legally and financially. We warned.

Tony Beamish

ms [l] <image001.png>

<image002.png>

<image003.png>

Sent from my iPad

No virus found in this message. Checked by AVG - <u>www.avg.com</u> Version: 2016.0.7598 / Virus Database: 4568/12324 - Release Date: 05/29/16

No virus found in this message. Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version: 2016.0.7598 / Virus Database: 4568/12324 - Release Date: 05/29/16

No virus found in this message. Checked by AVG - <u>www.avg.com</u>

Version: 2016.0.7598 / Virus Database: 4568/12324 - Release Date: 05/29/16

Domain Name: RONALDBOBROFF COM

Registry Domain ID: 2017636310 DOMAIN COM-VRSN

Registrar WHOIS Server: whois tucows.com Registrar URL: http://tucowsdomains.com Updated Date: 2016-05-16T04:46:09Z Creation Date: 2016-03-31T16:47:23Z

Registrar Registration Expiration Date: 2017-03-31T16:47:23Z

Registrar: TUCOWS, INC. Registrar IANA ID: 69

Registrar Abuse Contact Email: domainabuse@tucows.com

Registrar Abuse Contact Phone: +1.4165350123

Reseller: Afrihost

Domain Status: clientTransferProhibited Domain Status: clientUpdateProhibited

Registry Registrant ID:

Registrant Name: Ronald Bobroff

Registrant Organization: Ronald Bobroff Registrant Street: 63 Wessels Rd Registrant City: Johannesburg Registrant State/Province: Gauteng

Registrant Postal Code: 2128

Registrant Country: ZA

Registrant Phone: +27.116127200

Registrant Phone Ext:

Registrant Fax: +27.865529000

Registrant Fax Ext:

Registrant Email: bobroffronald@gmail.com

Registry Admin ID:

Admin Name: Afrihost Support Admin Organization: Afrihost Admin Street: 63 Wessels Rd Admin City: Johannesburg Admin State/Province: Gauteng

Admin Postal Code: 2128 Admin Country: ZA

Admin Phone: +27.116127200

Admin Phone Ext:

Admin Fax: +27.865529000

Admin Fax Ext:

Admin Email: dnsadmin@afrihost.com

Registry Tech ID:

Tech Name: Afrihost Support Tech Organization: Afrihost Tech Street: 63 Wessels Rd Tech City: Johannesburg

Tech State/Province: Gauteno

Tech Postal Code: 2128

Tech Country ZA

Tech Phone: +27.116127200 Tech Phone Ext:

Tech Fax: +27.865529000

Tech Fax Ext:

Tech Email: dnsadmin@afrihost.com Name Server: NS.DNS1.CO.ZA Name Server: NS.DNS2.CO.ZA Name Server: NS.OTHERDNS.NET Name Server: NS.OTHERDNS.COM

DNSSEC: unsigned

URL of the ICANN WHOIS Data Problem Reporting System: http://wdprs.internic.net/ >>> Last update of WHOIS database: 2016-05-16T04:46:09Z <<<

From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Sent:

31 May 2016 07:11 AM

To:

Ronald Bobroff; 'Gerhard Botha'

Subject:

FW: @rinmor retweeted a Tweet you were mentioned in!

Gerhard

Please can we meet urgently. This must stop.

Regards

Paul

From: Karin Morrow (via Twitter) [mailto:notify@twitter.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 9:52 PM

To: Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Subject: @rinmor retweeted a Tweet you were mentioned in!



Paul Mullon,

A Tweet you were mentioned in got retweeted!





Tony Beamish

@ TonyBeamish

I have evidence that @paulmullon is a reckless liar and a fabricator of malicious tales. He has knowingly taken stolen money and ... /1



Retweeted by



Karin Morrow @ risenor To 1541 followers.

Learn more about @rinmor.



Forgot your Twitter password? Get instructions on how to reset it.

You can also unsubscribe from these emails or change your notification settings. Need help?

If you received this message in error and did not sign up for Twitter, click not my account.

Twitter, his 1225 Market St. Some 900 Sen Francisco. DA 94152



From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Sent:

30 May 2016 05:29 PM

To:

'Gerhard Botha'

Subject:

FW: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) mentioned you in conversation on Twitter!

From: Tony Beamish (via Twitter) [mailto:notify@twitter.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 5:24 PM

To: Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Subject: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) mentioned you in conversation on Twitter!



Tony Beamish mentioned you.





Tony Beamish

@TonyBeamish

... and @paulmullon has also conspired with fugitives Ronald & @darrenrb13 #Bobroff to gratuitously defame those who exposed 12







View conversation

13 to 1 1

Settings | Help | Opt-out | Download app Twitter, Inc. 1355 Market Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94103



From:

Paul Mulion <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Sent:

30 May 2016 05:30 PM

To:

'Gerhard Botha'; Ronald Bobroff

Subject:

FW: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) mentioned you in conversation on Twitter!

From: Tony Beamish (via Twitter) [mailto:notify@twitter.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 5:25 PM

To: Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Subject: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) mentioned you in conversation on Twitter!



Tony Beamish mentioned you.





Tony Beamish

@TonyBeamish

... their criminality. I am about to publicly expose @paulmullon for his own criminal wrong doing. 3/3







View conversation

Settings Help Opt-out Download app Twitter, Inc. 1355 Markot Street Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 34103



From:

Paul Mullon <paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Sent:

31 May 2016 07:13 AM

To:

'Gerhard Botha'; Ronald Bobroff

Subject:

FW: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) liked a Tweet you were mentioned in!

From: Tony Beamish (via Twitter) [mailto:notify@twitter.com]

Sent: Monday, May 30, 2016 11:27 PM
To: Paul Mullon paulm@corconcepts.co.za>

Subject: Tony Beamish (@TonyBeamish) liked a Tweet you were mentioned in!



Paul Mullon,

A Tweet you were mentioned in got liked!



×

In reply to Tony Beamish and 3 others



consumerfumer

@consumerfumer

@paulmullon You should mull on all the court rulings against the #Bobroffs their suspension from practice & fugitive status @TonyBeamish

Liked by

WAS Blenga Was 18



Tony Beamish @TonyBeamish

See what else @TonyBeamish is liking.

View their profile

Forgot your Twitter password? Get instructions on how to reset it.

You can also unsubscribe from these omails or change your notification settings. Need help?

If you received this message in error and did not sign up for Twitter, click not my account.

Twitter, Inc. 1855 Market St., Guite 900 San Francisco, CA 94103

reare with it the freshort of the state of the saldfare alogon to a series



'PH (>"

72.9K

1,197

FOLLOWERS 2,242

2,301

* Follow

Tony Beamish

@TonyBeamish

Print (2013) and Television (2015) winner of the @WebberWentzel Legal Journalist of the Year Award. Senior Journalist at @carteblanchety

- Randburg, South Africa
- @ carteblanche.co.za
- Doined January 2012

@ 451 Photos and videos













New to Twitter?

Sign up now to get your own personalized timeline!

Sign up

You may also like Return



Martin Welz Noseweek



consumerfumer



Webber Wentzel



Ryk van Niekerk @Ryk_van_Niekerk



Cora vd Merwe @coravdmerwe

Trends

#TumHoTohLagtaHai 4,658 Tweets

m)